
  

  

  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Project n° 2020-1-IT01-KA102-008052 CUP G75F20000950006  
 

Mobility Action n. 3 

Główny Instytut Górnictwa – GIG 
Katowice, Poland 

Programme of Activities 
March 7th, 8th, 9th, 2023 

 

 

Monday 6 March: ARRIVAL IN KATOWICE, PL 
 

TUESDAY 7 MARCH 

Time Activity Location 
 

09.30 
 
 
 
 
 
 

10:30 
 
 
 

12:00 
 
 

13:00 

 

GIG - Central Mining Institute (Główny Instytut 
Górnictwa - GIG)  

- Welcome coffee  
- GIG Presentation 
- Participants & Partners Presentation 
- PL Mobility - Activities plan 

 
Circular economy in GIG activities 

- Projects presentation 
- Visit in laboratories 

 
Lunch & Networking 
 
 
Transfer to Chorzów (Private bus) 
 

 

Plac Gwarków 1, 40-166 
Katowice 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

GIG 

 

75 Pułku Piechoty 1 
Chorzów 

 

https://gig.eu/en


  

  

  

 

 
 

 

 

Visit to University of Silesia: 
Research & Innovation - Circular economy strategy, 
R&D projects. 
 
Visit to SPIN-US Ltd. (special purpose company) The 

research and technology commercialisation company 

of the University of Silesia in Katowice. 

 

 

WEDNESDAY 8 MARCH 

Time Activity Location 
 

09:00 
 

09:10 
 
10:00 

 
 
 
 
 
 

13:00 
 

15:00 

 

Meeting point – GIG  
 
Transfer to Jastrzębie Zdrój (Private bus) 
 
Water and sewage company  

- Water treatment solutions 
- Recovery of valuable substances from 

sewage 
- Environmental education 

 
 
Lunch – Igoo Restaurant 
 
Euro - Centrum  

- Energy recovery and efficiency best practice 

 

Plac Gwarków 1, 40-166 
Katowice 
 
 
Podhalańska 7,  
Jastrzębie-Zdrój 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Ligocka 103, Katowice 

 

THURSDAY 9 MARCH 

Time Activity Location 
 

9:30 
 

9:40 
 

11:00 
 
 
 

 
12:30 

 
 

13:30 
 

15:30 

 

Meeting point – GIG  
 
Transfer to Libiąż (Private bus) 
 
Site visits – Libiąż mine heap* 
Solutions for the remediation and revitalisation of 
post-industrial and post-mining sites - innovative 
technologies of soil and water treatment 
 
Lunch– Pańska Góra Restaurant 
 

Site visits – former Chemical Plants in Jaworzno* 

Summary of meeting 

 

Plac Gwarków 1, 40-166 
Katowice 
 
 
Libiąż 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Jaworzno 

*we advise participants to wear appropriate for the site visits clothing and comfortable 

shoes  

https://us.edu.pl/en/
https://spinus.pl/welcome-spin-us/
https://jzwik.pl/
https://igoo.com.pl/
http://www.euro-centrum.com.pl/
https://www.panskagora.pl/restauracja


  

  

  

 

 

 Friday 10 March: DEPARTURE TO ITALY 

 

RECEIVING ORGANISATION 
Główny Instytut Górnictwa – GIG  www.gig.katowice.pl  

Contact person: Mariusz Kruczek – Assistant Professor, Deputy Head of Department of 
Water Protection & Head of the Laboratory of Technical Infrastructure Systems And 
Investment Economics 

 

 

PLANT NATIONAL CONSORTIUM 

Confindustria Veneto SIAV http://www.factoryofknowledge.net/ 

Contact persons: Chiara Cortese & Mariateresa Chinellato 

email: area.progetti@siav.net phone n. +39 041 2517514 / 536  

 

Nord East Foundation  http://www.fnordest.it/  

Contact person: Gianluca Toschi 

 

Enaip Veneto http://www.enaip.veneto.it/ 

Contact person: Monica Verzola 

 

Cim&Form http://www.cimform.it/  

Contact person: Caterinza Fenzi 

 

Galileo Visionary District http://www.galileovisionarydistrict.it/ 

Contact person: Alessio Zini 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This project has been funded with support from the European Commission. These contents reflect the views only of the author, and the 
Commission cannot be held responsible for any use which may be made of the information contained therein. 
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