





Project n° 2020-1-IT01-KA102-008052 CUP G75F20000950006

Mobility Action n. 3

Główny Instytut Górnictwa – GIG Katowice, Poland

Programme of Activities March 7th, 8th, 9th, 2023

Monday 6 March: ARRIVAL IN KATOWICE, PL

TUESDAY 7 MARCH				
Time	Activity	Location		
09.30	GIG - Central Mining Institute (Główny Instytut Górnictwa - GIG) - Welcome coffee - GIG Presentation - Participants & Partners Presentation - PL Mobility - Activities plan	Plac Gwarków 1, 40-166 Katowice		
10:30	Circular economy in GIG activities - Projects presentation - Visit in laboratories			
12:00	Lunch & Networking	GIG		
13:00	Transfer to Chorzów (P <i>rivate bus</i>)	75 Pułku Piechoty 1 Chorzów		









Visit to <u>University of Silesia:</u> Research & Innovation - Circular economy strategy, R&D projects.	
Visit to <u>SPIN-US Ltd.</u> (special purpose company) The research and technology commercialisation company of the University of Silesia in Katowice.	

WEDNESDAY 8 MARCH				
Time	Activity	Location		
09:00	Meeting point – GIG	Plac Gwarków 1, 40-166 Katowice		
09:10	Transfer to Jastrzębie Zdrój (<i>Private bus</i>)	Natowico		
10:00	Water and sewage <u>company</u> - Water treatment solutions - Recovery of valuable substances from sewage - Environmental education	Podhalańska 7, Jastrzębie-Zdrój		
13:00	Lunch – Igoo Restaurant			
15:00	Euro - Centrum - Energy recovery and efficiency best practice	Ligocka 103, Katowice		

THURSDAY 9 MARCH				
Time	Activity	Location		
9:30	Meeting point – GIG	Plac Gwarków 1, 40-166 Katowice		
9:40	Transfer to Libiąż (<i>Private bus</i>)	ratewise		
11:00	Site visits – Libiąż mine heap* Solutions for the remediation and revitalisation of post-industrial and post-mining sites - innovative technologies of soil and water treatment	Libiąż		
12:30	Lunch- Pańska Góra Restaurant			
13:30	Site visits – former Chemical Plants in Jaworzno*	Jaworzno		
15:30	Summary of meeting			

^{*}we advise participants to wear appropriate for the site visits clothing and comfortable shoes









Friday 10 March: DEPARTURE TO ITALY

RECEIVING ORGANISATION

Główny Instytut Górnictwa – GIG www.gig.katowice.pl

Contact person: Mariusz Kruczek – Assistant Professor, Deputy Head of Department of Water Protection & Head of the Laboratory of Technical Infrastructure Systems And Investment Economics

PLANT NATIONAL CONSORTIUM

Confindustria Veneto SIAV http://www.factoryofknowledge.net/

Contact persons: Chiara Cortese & Mariateresa Chinellato email: area.progetti@siav.net phone n. +39 041 2517514 / 536

Nord East Foundation http://www.fnordest.it/

Contact person: Gianluca Toschi

Enaip Veneto http://www.enaip.veneto.it/

Contact person: Monica Verzola

Cim&Form http://www.cimform.it/ Contact person: Caterinza Fenzi

Galileo Visionary District http://www.galileovisionarydistrict.it/

Contact person: Alessio Zini

This project has been funded with support from the European Commission. These contents reflect the views only of the author, and the Commission cannot be held responsible for any use which may be made of the information contained therein.



